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Legend
Proposed Land Use Designation

Low Density Residential
Townhouse Residential



Drake Ave

Effingham St

Gr
en

vill
e A

ve

RD-1

RS-1

RS-1

RS-1

RD-1

RD-2

CD-58

RD-3

RS-1

RD-3
RS-1

RS-1

RD-3

RS-1

CD-52

RS-1

RS-1

RD-3

RD-2

RD-2

RD-2

651

636

625

654

657

647

640

639

653
644

625

615645

649

625

615

647

643

639

660

625

1236

1229
1231

1235

1233

1234

1240

1253

1221

1228

1241

1226

1233
1237

Zoning Map:
636 Drake Street
640 Drake Street

±



PART 5 - 32

43. MULTIPLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL [RM-3]

The intent of this Zone is to accommodate high density Townhouse or low 
density Apartment development.

(1) Permitted Uses

The following Uses and no others shall be permitted:

(a) Townhouse Residential
(b) Apartment Residential
(c) Home Occupation 

(2) Floor Area Ratio

The Floor Area Ratio shall not exceed 0.60.

(3) Building Height

(a) No Principal Building shall exceed a Height of 9 metres.

(b) No Accessory Building shall exceed a Height of 4 metres.

(4) Lot Coverage

(a) All Principal Buildings, Accessory Buildings and Structures 
combined shall not cover more than 25% of the Area of a Parcel.

(b) All Accessory Buildings and Structures combined shall not exceed 
10% of the Area of a Parcel.

(5) Siting Requirements

(a) Principal Building

(i) Front Setback: No Building shall be located within 7.5 metres 
of the Front Lot Line.

(ii) Side Setback:  No Building shall be located within 4.5 metres 
of an Interior Side Lot Line nor 3.6 metres of an Exterior Side 
Lot Line.

(iii) Rear Setback:  No Building shall be located within 7.5 metres 
of a Rear Lot Line.

(b) Accessory Building

(i) Front Setback:  No Accessory Building shall be located in front 
of the front face of the Principal Building.
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(ii) Side Setback:  No Accessory Building shall be located within 
1.5 metres of an Interior Side Lot Line nor 3.6 metres of an 
Exterior Side Lot Line.

(iii) Rear Setback:  No Accessory Building shall be located within 
1.5 metres of a Rear Lot Line.

(iv) Building Separation:  No Accessory Building shall be located 
within 2.5 metres of a Principal Building.

(6) Usable Open Space

Usable Open Space shall be provided in an amount of not less than 7.5% 
of the Area of the Parcel.

(7) Fencing

Subject to Section 22, no fence shall exceed a Height of 1.2 metres in 
front of the front face of the Principal Building and 2 metres behind the 
front face of the Principal Building.

(8) Off Street Parking

Off street parking shall be provided in accordance with the requirements 
of Parking Bylaw, 1992, No. 2011 (as amended).







The City of  Victoria is set to hear 
the most up-to-date design plans for 
the waterfront area near the Johnson 
Street Bridge.

Since the new bridge opened in 
2018, the city has continued to work 
on the surrounding areas, with plans 
to target six separate spots. So far the 
completed areas include the David 
Foster Harbour Pathway pedestrian 
underpass – which goes under the 
bridge near the Janion building – the 
Janion Plaza, which sits just south of 
the Janion building, and the Boulevard 

Landscaping, which is composed of 
the concrete divider and trees on Es-
quimalt Road.

Still underway are plans for Triangle 
Island (the space across from the Mar-
ket Square buildings), the Songhees 
Park Expansion (on the southwest side 
of  the bridge) and the Northern Junk 
Plaza (the space adjacent to Reeson 
Park).

According to a report put forward by 
Thomas Soulliere, director of  parks, 
recreation and facilities, and Derrick 
Newman, assistant director of facilities 
management, the other areas face a 
few delays.

The Songhees Park Expansion’s com-
pletion was pushed from 2020 to the 
beginning of 2021 after consultations 
took more time than anticipated. The 
property sits on the traditional terri-
tory of  the Lekwungen people, and 
consulting teams are making sure that 
designs respect the Songhees Nation, 
and meet the needs of the Accessibility 

Working Group and the Victoria West 
Neighbourhood Association.

Final designs include a wide can-
opy of trees, native plants, and play 
opportunities.

Staff will also need to continue moni-
toring the area for archaeological finds, 
and come up with a plan for remedi-
ating contaminated soil in the area.

Triangle Island will soon be the stage 
of a public piece of  art that was once 
seen in Bastion Square. Commerce 
Canoe was recently removed from the 
site and is currently being remediat-
ed before being installed at its new 
location.

The Northern Junk Plaza upgrades 
are also on hold after a previous de-
velopment proposal was dropped in 
October 2018. A new development 
permit will need to be issued before 
the city can devise and plans.

In total, the upgrades for all six areas 
totals $4.5 million.

nicole.crescenzi@vicnews.com

Victoria News Friday, November 22, 2019  A13www.vicnews.com

Designs for waterfront area hit a snag
City to review newest 
designs for Johnson Street 
Bridge waterfront area
Nicole Crescenzi
News Staff

Submit Your Best Photos &Win!

Enter to win the following:

Black Press Media is looking for its’ readers to submit photos to be placed in
its’ community calendar.

12 photos submitted will be used in the community calendar from January
2020 to December 2020.

Contest ends on November 25, 2019 at 2pm.

- A Grand PrizeWinner to receive a
$250 gift card to Red Barn Market
and a pass for 2 to goWhale
Watching with SidneyWhale
Watching.

- A Second PlaceWinner to receive a
$50 gift card to Red Barn Market and
a $50 gift card to Pepper’s Foods.

https://www.berwickretirement.com/

https://www.berwickretirement.com/

Celebrate The Season
aT our

ThurSday, November 28th
1:00 - 3:00 p.m.

drop iN
or rSvp:

250-419-4006
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FaTima pariSh

Christmas Market Open House

Berwick Royal Oak: 4680 ELK LAKE DR., VICTORIA
250.386.4680

Visit

LoCaL
veNdorS

reFreShmeNTS
muSiC

FiNd ouT more
abouT The

berwiCK way™

aSK oNe oF our
SeNior LiviNG
experTS Today!

viSiT

CORPORATION OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
TAKE NOTICE THAT A PUBLIC HEARING will be held on Monday, December 2, 2019 at 7:00 p.m.
in the Council Chambers, Esquimalt Municipal Hall, 1229 Esquimalt Road, Esquimalt, BC, to allow
the public to make representations to the Municipal Council respecting matters contained in the
following amending bylaw:

Official Community Plan Bylaw, 2018, No. 2922, Amendment Bylaw No. 2950 which amends
Schedule B, being the ‘Proposed Land Use Designations’ map, thereby changing the designation
of 636 Drake Avenue (legal description below) and 640 Drake Avenue (legal description below),
from ‘Low Density Residential’ to ‘Townhouse Residential’

Zoning Bylaw, 1992, No. 2050, Amendment Bylaw No. 2951 which provides for a change in
the zoning designation of 636 Drake Avenue (legal description below) and 640 Drake Avenue
(legal description below) from Two Family Residential [RD-1] to Comprehensive Development
District No. 116 [CD No. 116].

The general purpose of this change in zoning is to allow eight new strata townhouse residences, to
be constructed in three buildings on the subject property. The comprehensive development zone is
written with specific permitted uses, density, lot coverage, setbacks, and height regulations for this
proposal.

Site Location:

Description of Land:
636 Drake Avenue: Legal Description: Lot 3 of Suburban Lot 41, Esquimalt District, Plan 25565

[PID 002-923-211]
and

640 Drake Avenue: Legal Description: Lot 2, Suburban Lots 50 and 41, Esquimalt District, Plan 25565
[PID 002-923-157]

AND FURTHERMORE TAKE NOTICE that copies of the proposed bylaw and relevant background
documents may be inspected at the offices of Development Services, Municipal Hall, 1229 Esquimalt
Road, Esquimalt, B.C., anytime between the hours of 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. from November 19, 2019
until December 2, 2019, inclusive [excluding Saturdays, Sundays and Statutory Holidays].

RACHEL DUMAS
CORPORATE OFFICER






